date of receipt of such approval.

j.	 The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimately
beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted
and/or who ultimately control: Pursuant to the SEBI
ICDR Regulations, 2018, stipulates that if in the chain of
ownership of the Company there is any listed company,
mutual fund, bank or insurance company, no further
disclosure will be necessary.

	 As in the instant issue, the M/s SPML India Ltd. and M/s
Zoom Industrial Services Ltd are the listed allottees and
accordingly the following disclosures are made : .

S l .
No.

Name of the
Allottees

Category Beneficial
Ownership

1 Mr. Sushil
Kumar Sethi

Individual Not
Applicable

2 SPML India
Ltd.

Listed in
Metropolitan
Stock Exchange
of India Ltd.

Mr. Subhash
Chand Sethi

3 Zoom
Industrial
Services Ltd.

Listed in
Calcutta Stock
Exchange

Mr. Subhash
Chand Sethi

k.	 Percentage of Post issue Preferential Issue Capital that may be held by the Proposed Allottees:

Sl.
No.

Name of the Proposed Allottee Pre-Preferential
Shareholding (No.

of Shares)

% No. of Shares to
be Alloted to the

Proposed Allottees

Post-Preferential
Shareholding (No.

of Shares)

%

1 Mr. Sushil Kumar Sethi 1,056,985 2.88 277,675 1,334,660 3.39
2 Zoom Industrial Services Ltd. 2,500,000 6.82 1,626,000 4,126,000 10.47
3. SPML India Ltd. 2,119,055 5.78 871,325 2,990,380 7.58

l.	 Changes in control, if any, in the Company consequent
to the issue:The present allotment is being made to the
existing Promoterand Promoter Group of the Company
and accordingly, will not result in any change in the control
of the Company.

m.	 Number of persons to whom allotment has already been
made during the year, in terms of Number of Securities as
well as Price:The Company has not made any allotments
during the year.

n.	 Justification for the allotment proposed to be made
for consideration other than cash together with the
Valuation Report of the Registered Valuer: Not applicable

[…]

Special Resolution set out at item no. 4 for the approval of
the members.

	 he Promoter-Directors namely Mr. Subhash Chand Sethi,
Chairman and Whole Time Director, Mr. Sushil Kumar
Sethi, Vice Chairman and Non-Executive Director of the
Company and their relatives forming part of the Promoter
Group of the Company have got an interest in this
resolution to the extent of the equity shares that may be
subscribed to by and allotted to the Promoters. Except the
above, none of the existing Directors and Key Managerial
Personnel and their relatives has any concern or interest,
financial or otherwise, in the proposed resolution.

By Order of the Board
For SPML Infra Limited

-sd-
Place: Kolkata	  Swati Agarwal
Date: 20th January, 2022		  Company Secretary

16

Annexure-A

Sl.
No.

Category Pre issue Shareholding  Post issue Shareholding
after allotment of Equity
and before conversion of

CCPS

 Post issue Shareholding
after allotment of Equity

on conversion of1st
Tranche of CCPS

 Post issue Shareholding
after allotment of Equity

on conversion of 2nd
Tranche of CCPS

A Promoter Holding No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

%

1 Indian

 Individual/ HUF  43,95,125 11.99 4,672,800   11.85 4,672,800   10.95 4,672,800   10.11

 Bodies Corporates  65,55,075 17.86 9,052,400   22.96 12,307,330   28.84 15,862,260   34.31

 Any Other Specify -   -   -   -   -

 Sub-Total (A1)  1,09,50,200 29.88 13,725,200   34.81 16,980,130   39.78 20,535,060   44.41

2 Foreign Promoters -   -   -   -   -   -   -

 Sub-Total (A2) -   -   -   -   -   -   -

 Total Shareholding
of Promoters and
Promoter group
(A)= (A1)+(A2)

 1,09,50,200 29.88 13,725,200   34.81 16,980,130   39.78 20,535,060   44.41

B Non-Promoter
Holding

   -   -

1 Institutional
Investors

   -   -

 FI’s Banks/ UTI  11,55,406 3.15 1,155,406   2.93 1,155,406 2.71 1,155,406   2.50

 Total (B1)  11,55,406 3.15 1,155,406   2.93 1,155,406 2.71 1,155,406   2.50

2 Non- Institutional
Investors

   -   -

 Bodies Corporates  53,40,608 14.57 5,340,608   13.55 5,340,608   12.51 5,340,608   11.55

 Indian Public 11,299,419 30.83 11,299,419   28.66 11,299,419   26.47 11,299,419   24.44

 Clearing Member  1,28,004 0.35 128,804   0.33 128,804 0.30 128,804   0.28

 Others including
NRI’s

2,075,702 5.66 2,075,702   5.26 2,075,702 4.86 2,075,702   4.49

 Trusts 67,000 0.18 67,000   0.17 67,000 0.16 67,000   0.14

 Foreign Company  54,93,876 14.99 5,493,876   13.93 5,493,876   12.87 5,493,876   11.88

 IEPF  1,39,261 0.38 139,261   0.35 139,261 0.33 139,261   0.30

 Total (B2) 13,442,121 66.96 24,544,670   62.26 24,544,670   57.51 24,544,670   53.09

 Total Shareholding
of Non-Promoters
(B)= (B1)+(B2)

 2,57,00,076 70.12 25,700,076   65.19 25,700,076   60.22 25,700,076   55.59

 Total (A+B)  3,66,50,276 100.00 39,425,276   100.00 42,680,206 100.00 46,235,136   100.00

Note:

1.	 The post issue paid-up capital is arrived after considering all preferential allotments under Resolution under Item nos. 2and
3i.e. allotment of Equity Shares and allotment of Equity after conversion of CCPS to Proposed Equity Holders, and proposed
CCPS Holders respectively.

2.	 The Company will ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations including the ICDR Regulations at the time of
allotment of securities.